92nd TAMILNADU STATE SENIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP 2019

6-22-19 -

Event # 1 MENS 5000m Run
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:G. ST JOSEPH 14:52.10 2011

CwooUhWN =

M. SATHISH KUMA M. MUTHUKUMAR
R.RANJITH KUMAR M.RATHINAM
SHYAM BEDILAL

K.MARI SARATH KADALKANI
NARESHKUMAR PRATAPSINGH
S.SANTHOSH KUMA SENTHIL KUMAR
V.DEVARAJ VIJAYAKUMAR
S.NIKILKUMAR S.SHANMUGAM

Event #2 WOMENS 5000m Run
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:L. SOUTHERN RAILWAY 16:47.20 2014

O wWN =

K.GEETHA KANTHARAJ
C.PRIYANKA T.CHELLA DURAI
S.POONGODI SENDRAYAN
C.DHIVYA P.CHINNA SAMY
S.LAKSHMI SEENU

V.SRI NIVETHA VELUSAMY

Event # 22 MENS Pole Vault
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:S.SUBRAMANI ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 5.15 22-06-2019

ONO O WN =

Event # 23 2.00 KG MENS Discus Throw

S.SIVA SUBRAMANI
M.THANGAVASANTH MURUGAN.N
V.VIGNESH VINCENT.G
G.DEENADAYALAN GANESAN
A.GNANASONE ANTONY RAJ
R.STHIYATHAS RAJA.P

R. SAKTHI MAHEN V. RAJA GOPAL
ABHISEK.A ANBARASAN

Organised by:TIRUCHIRAPPALI DISTRICT ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Venue:ANNA STADIUM(SYNTHER TRACK)
22-06-2019

23-06-2019

6-23-19 Venue:ANNA STADIUM (SYNTHETIC TRACK)

211
131
483
765
477
881
911
481

1029
496
689
201
980
994

885
1008
1025
613
707
1017
1408
713

GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
ARIES ATHLETIC
NILGIRIS

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
NILGIRIS

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
NILGIRIS

TAMIL NADU POLICE
NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
SDAT

ERODE DISTICT
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
TAMIL NADU POLICE
TAMIL NADU POLICE
SDAT

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
TAMIL NADU POLICE

UN ATTACHED
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:J. St JOSEPH 49.36 2011

1

M. KUMAR S.MANI

41.65, 43.20, 42.10, 43.86, 43.13, 43.77

2

K. RAJARAJAN N. KALAISELVAN

FOUL, 42.83, 43.13, 42.14, 42.23, 43.38

3

S.DURAIMURUGAN SANMUGAM.K

FOUL, 41.21, FOUL, 37.94, 35.83, 42.45

4

0N O

R. VIJAY S. RAMAJEYAM

S.ARJUN SARAVANAN

N.MADHAN KUMAR NATRAJAN
S.GOKUL SENNAIAH

DHARMARAJAN MOHANASUNDARAM

Event # 24 MENS 100m Run

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:V.. TRICHY DISTRICT 10.62 22-06-2019
RESULTS OF FINALS

1

ONO O WN

V.K.ELAKIYADHAS .

B.NITHIN SCIDANANDH

A.VIGNESH R.ANNAMALAI
KATHIRAVAN.G K. GUNASEGARAN
P.PUNNIYAS PURACHITHASAN
A.BRITTO JOHNSO D.AROCKIA SAMY
GURU JAWAHAR V VIJAYAN A

C.ARUN KUMAR CHIDAMBARANATHAN

620

154

1019

158
528
813
218
123

1428
540
1159
259
1012
1156
1130
725

SDAT

BEING ATHLETE SPORTS

TAMIL NADU POLICE

BEING ATHLETE SPORTS
PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
ARIES ATHLETIC

TRICHY DISTRICT

ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
TRICHY DISTRICT

INDIAN BANK

TAMIL NADU POLICE
TRICHY DISTRICT

TN CENTRAL REVENUE D
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

15:15.38
15:18.72
15:26.35
15:27.83
15:31.65
15:32.31
15:32.31
15:38.35

18:01.24
19:40.74
19:57.02
20:22.61
20:23.52
22:27.48

5.15m
4.80m
4.60m
4.60m
4.45m
4.45m
4.30m
4.30m

43.86m

43.38m

42.45m

42.32m
41.49m
40.45m
40.16m
39.11m

10.62
10.68
10.71
10.80
10.85
10.85
10.87
11.01



Event # 25 WOMENS 100m Run

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:S.NARAYANAN SOUTHERN RAILWAY 11.84 2014
RESULTS OF FINALS

1 S.DHANALAKSHMI P.SEKAR 1225 TRICHY DISTRICT 12.00
2 SHALINI'V VIJAYAKUMAR M 396 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB 12.27
3 M.JEYA BENISHA MANUVEL SOOSAI 956 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 12.52
4 A.SHERIN ABDUL GAFOOR 926 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 12.66
5 S.RENUGA GANDHI SETHU 985 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 12.82
6 R.PRAMILA RAMACHANDRAN 116 AP TAMILNADU POLICE 13.07
7 K.SRUTHI R.KANNAN 1221 TRICHY DISTRICT 13.18

Event # 26 84 CM WOMENS 100m Hurdles

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:G. St JOSEPH S 13.88 2015
RESULTS OF FINALS

1 C.KANIMOZHI M.CHANDRASEKAR 700 SOUTHERN RAILWAY 14.00
2 NITHYA. R . 1152 TN CENTRAL REVENUE D 14.03
3 K.NANDHINI KONGAN 947 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 14.45
4 P.M.THABITHA PHILIP MAHESHWARA 963 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 14.48
5 SRII RESHMA K. SURESH 268 INDIAN BANK 15.59
6 G.RANJANI E.GANDHIRAJ 664 SDAT 15.73
7 M.NISHA MANI 957 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 15.74

R.PUNITHA RAMASAMY 684 SDAT DNS

Event # 27 1.067 M MENS 110m Hurdles

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:A. SOUTHREN RAILWAY 14.04 2013
RESULTS OF FINALS

1 J. SURENDHAR JAYAKUMAR 1132 TN CENTRAL REVENUE D 14.51
2 P.VEERAMANI PALANI 825 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 14.86
3 PRAVIN KUMAR.P PETER 828 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 15.09
4 V.AKASH R.VASANTHAN 555 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB 15.14
5 VEERARAGAVENDRA J.SELVAM 559 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB 15.22
6 KEERTHIKESAN. R S. LOGANATHAN 260 INDIAN BANK 15.33
7 RAMKUMAR G.M.NAGARAJ 551 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB 16.19

P.K.SURYA P.KUMARA BOSE PARI 1444 SDAT NT

Event # 228 WOMENS Triple Jump
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:G. St JOSEPH S 13.27 2016

1 [.LASHA ILANGO 943 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 13.08m
2 R.AISHWARYA RAMA SUBRAMANIYA R 967 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 12.96m
3 S.NANDHINI SATHYANARAYANAN 149 ARIES ATHLETIC 12.36m
4 P.BABISHA PONMUTHU 1337 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 11.89m
5 N.NAGAPRIYA NAGARAJAN 678 SDAT 11.85m
6 L.CHANDRALEKA LAKSHMANAN 952 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 11.42m

Event # 29 600 GMS WOMENS Javelin Throw
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:S. SOURTHEN RAILWAY 68.36 2011

1 HEMAMALINI NEELAKANDAN 533 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO 44.56m
40.85, 39.85

2 S.SARASWATHI K.SUNDARAM 704 SOUTHERN RAILWAY 44.52m
3 S.GOWSALYA SENTHIL KUMAR 978 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 41.24m
4 G.NIVETHA GUNASEKARAN 144 ARIES ATHLETIC 38.85m
5 V.PRIYADHARSHIN VEERAPPAN 695 SDAT 36.86m

Event # 30 MENS 400m Run

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:D. St JOSEPH,AARON 47.14 2015,2017
RESULTS OF FINALS

1 S.SURENDAR SELVAMANI 889 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 48.01
2 K.JERRYTON SURY KAMARAJ 763 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 48.39
3 K.HARIHARAN KARTHIKEYAN 544 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB 48.53
4 GOKULA KANNAN. A. MOHAN 258 INDIAN BANK 48.76
5 D G.PRAVEEN RAJ GNANASEKARAN 122 ARIES ATHLETIC 48.83
6 R.PRADEEPKUMAR RAJAGOPAL 130 ARIES ATHLETIC 49.15



7

P.NAGANANTHAN R.PANDI

Event # 31 WOMENS 400m Run

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:G.KUMARI TN REVENUE DEP 54.45 2018
RESULTS OF FINALS

1

ONO O~ WN

Event # 32 4.00 KG WOMENS Shot Put
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:U. SDAT 13.80 2011

1

S.BABY SUBBRAMANIAN
K. RAMALAKSHMI P.KALANKARIYAN
D.MARIYARASATHI DANIEL DURAI

VISHWAPRIYA R.V R. VENUGOPAL

M.ROHINI M.S.MOHAN

A.MONIKA ANANDAN

G.KARTHIGA GANESHAN
[.JANCIHILA IRUDHAYARAJ.L

S.SARASWATHI K.SUNDARAM

11.95,11.88, 12.40, 12.15, 11.12, 12.48

2

A.JENCI SUSAN AUGUSTINE JEBHA

10.80, 10.93, 11.75, FOUL, 11.58, 12.08

3

J. ELAKKEYA A.JAGANNATHAN

11.20, 11.08, 11.57, 11.70, 11.31, 11.18

4

0N O

B.MEENAKSHI BARANIDHARAN
KAVYA V VETRIVEL

G.SHARINI GOPIKRISHNAN

B. SANGEETHA K. BALU
SELINA P PON PANDIAN

91

1224
669
662
270
561
141
939
1028

704

945

534

929
571
665
367
401

Event # 33 800 GMS MENS Javelin Throw
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:K.KALIYAPERUMAL ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 65.26 22-06

1

K.VEERAMANI KALIYAPERUMAL

57.49, 58.03, 63.49, 65.26, 60.63, 62.49

2

R.MATHESWARAN K.RAJA

FOUL, 57.71, 61.41, 61.34, 63.40, 60.68

3

R.RAHUL R.RAJENDRAN

61.20, 63.01, 55.80, 58.70, 59.74, FOUL

4

0N O

K.VIVEK KANDHASAMY

M. VIJAYKUMAR MURUGESAN

M. ARAFATH M. MOHAMED YASIN
D.VIJAYA BALAN DIVYABALAN
[LANTONY MICHAE IRUTHAYARAJ

Event # 34 MENS 1500m Run

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:S.SIKHARI PATAL NILGIRIS 3:55.85 22-06-2019

RESULTS OF FINALS

1

ONO O~ WN

SACHCHELAL PATA SIKHARI PATAL
B.DHARMENDRASIG BACHCHUSIGN

A.JEEVA SARAN ASHOKAN
R.RANJITH KUMAR M.RATHINAM
R.SUKKICHAN RAJENDRASIGN
M.MATHU BALAN MURUGAIYAN
R.ANISH RAMASAMY.K
C.LOGANATHAN R.CHINNASAMY

Event # 35 MENS High Jump
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:S.SIMEN RAY UN ATTACHED 2.18 22-06-2019

oo O =

SILVER STAR SIMEN RAY

K. VINITH A. KARTHIKEYAN

S. GOWTHAM K.SWAMI KANMAN!I
B.V.BIVISHNAN G.BALAKRISHNAN
S.RAGHU SELVAM.K
S.JAHABARALI SHAHUL HUMEED
P.KISHORE KUMAR PONNUSAMY

769

1193

635

771
157
155
1166
748

482
1474
708
131
1473
795
1014
53

1462
1133
639
609
1020
867
821

AP TAMILNADU POLICE

TRICHY DISTRICT

SDAT

SDAT

INDIAN BANK

ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
ARIES ATHLETIC
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
TAMIL NADU POLICE

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
SAlI MAYILADUTHURAI
SDAT

KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

TRICHY DISTRICT

SDAT

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
BEING ATHLETE SPORTS
BEING ATHLETE SPORTS
TRICHY DISTRICT
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

NILGIRIS

NILGIRI

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
ARIES ATHLETIC
NILGIRI

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
TAMIL NADU POLICE

AP TAMILNADU POLICE

UN ATTACHED

TN CENTRAL REVENUE D
SDAT

SDAT

TAMIL NADU POLICE
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

50.66

58.77
59.20
59.35
59.83
1:00.27
1:00.83
1:01.34
1:01.96

12.48m

12.08m

11.70m

11.33m
10.55m
10.35m
8.81m
8.01m

65.26m #

63.40m

63.01m

62.69m
61.47m
60.43m
60.24m
59.85m

3:55.85 #
4:01.36
4:01.40
4:01.76
4:02.70
4:05.98
4:06.29
4:07.95

2.18m #
2.06m
2.00m
2.00m
1.90m
1.90m
1.90m



5 R.RAGUL P.RAJENDRAN 634 SDAT

5 ENOCH GLADSON C CHRISTY 381 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
5 DIVAKAR S SATHEESH BABU 379 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
11 RISHAP RAJ.B BABU 852 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

Event # 36 MENS Triple Jump
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:C. ARISE STEEL ATHLETIC 16.22 2018

1 S.DANIEL RANJIT SOUNTHAR RAJAN 1203 TRICHY DISTRICT

2 E.ARAVINTH EZHILARASAN 734 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

3 SUNDAR.C CHANDRAN.K 1022 TAMIL NADU POLICE

4 T.VIMAL MUGESH TAMILSELVAN 906 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

5 P.KAPIL ANAND PANDI 820 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

6 JAGATH RATCHAGA ASHOKAN 523 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
7 G.S.AJINATH. G. SASIMOHAN 542 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB

8 S.MANI RAJ SUNMUGAM 874 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

Event # 37 WOMENS 1500m Run

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:M. St JOSEPH S 4:25.34 2012
Heat 1

1 K.GEETHA KANTHARAJ 1029 TAMIL NADU POLICE
2 R.JOTHI M.RAJALINGAM 683 SDAT
3 M.SANGEETHA MURUGESAN 959 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
4 R.VALLINAYAKI N.RAMA MOORTHY 1372 AP TAMILNADU POLICE
5 B. BHARATHIKAVI BASKARAN 457 NAGAI DISTRICT

Heat 2
1 S.NEELAMBARI SUNTHARARAJ 983 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
2 B. SUSHMITHA N.M BABU 368 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
3 K.SOUNDARYA K.KUPAN 1447 SDAT
4 R.MONIKA P.RAVI 337 KARUR DISTRICT
5 S.SNEKA SUBRAMANI 988 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
6 GNANA SOUNDARYA SHANMUGAM.N 485 NILGIRIS
7 HANNY LINDHA.C CHRISTOPHER 486 NILGIRIS
8 S. YAMINI B. SHANKAR 373 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
9 B.PARKAVI BALU 458 NAGAI DISTRICT

Event # 38 MENS 4x100m Relay
#92 SEN (R.ANNAMALAI, A.VIGNESH///)

1 TRICHY DISTRICT X TRICHY DISTRICT
2 INDIAN BANK J INDIAN BANK
3 TN CENTRAL REVENUE D Y TN CENTRAL REVENUE D

Event # 39 WOMENS 4x100m Relay
# 92 SENIOR STATE MEET: St JOSEPH S 48.14 2016

1 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS AP ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
2 SOUTHERN RAILWAY Q SOUTHERN RAILWAY
3 INDIAN BANK R INDIAN BANK

Event # 40 MENS 20 KM Race Walk

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:V.HARGOVIND SINGH NILGIRIS 1:31:20.27 22-06-2019

1 VIKASH SINGH HARGOVIND SINGH 484 NILGIRIS

2 BHAGWAN SINGH R SHIU SINGH RAW 470 NILGIRIS

3 NAVEEN RANBIRSINGH 478 NILGIRIS

4 S.RANJITH SHANKAR 646 SDAT

5 MANJT SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 474 NILGIRIS

6 M.VETRIVEL MURUGESAN 806 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
7 N.KRISHNA NATARAJAN 812 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
8 ADHITHYAN S SELVARAJ 374 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
9 R.PRABHAKARAN M.RAJ 97 AP TAMILNADU POLICE

Event # 41 WOMENS 10K Race Walk

1.90m
1.90m
1.90m
1.85m

15.75m
15.57m
15.56m
15.54m
15.49m
15.36m
15.34m
14.73m

4:42.23
5:06.01
5:48.72
6:49.85
8:39.85

4:50.63
5:00.06
5:12.77
5:43.09
5:57.44
5:57.44
6:11.46
6:11.46
6:37.39

4126 #
41.96
42.23

48.87
49.67
50.01

1:31:20.27 #
1:32:47.83
1:33:15.36
1:38:34.65
1:40:24.92
1:42:16.64
1:44:49.46
1:50:39.81
1:52:57.56

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:L.S. [YYAPPAN GENESIS SPORTS FOUND 56:41.82 22-0

1 I. PAVITHRA S. [YYAPPAN 221 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND

56:41.82 #



ONO O~ WN

Event # 42 4.00 KG WOMENS Hammer Throw

M.SANTHAYI M.MUTHUSAMI

M.SUBHASHINI MUTHUKUMAR

R.PAVITHRA RAJAVEL
T.BRINDHA TAMILSELVAN
P.VANI M.PALANISAMI
A.ARUNA ARUL

V. DIVYA S. VENKATACHALAM

40
676
969
1450
145
655
691

ALTIUS SPORTS ACADEM
SDAT

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
SDAT

ARIES ATHLETIC

SDAT

SDAT

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:S. DO OR DIE 49.70 2018

1

S.SRINITHI K.SENTHILVEL

49.05, FOUL, FOUL, 43.91, 49.02, FOUL

2

M. MEDHA K.S.MANOJ

45.04, 43.52, 47.20, 48.08, FOUL, FOUL

3

M.BRINDHA MATHIYALAGAN

45.98, 42.73, 47.01, 46.11, 46.62, 46.32

4

0N O

S.SAHANTHI C.SRINIVASAN
L.SAKTHI LENIN

J. ELAKKEYA A.JAGANNATHAN
V.MAHALAKSHMI VAIKUNTHANATHAN

G.SHARINI GOPIKRISHNAN

Event # 43 MENS 10000m Run
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:G. St JOSEPH S 30:53.24 2011

ONO O WN =

Event # 44 WOMENS 10000m Run

SHYAM BEDILAL
KANNAN .T THANGAMANI

NARESHKUMAR PRATAPSINGH
M. SATHISH KUMA M. MUTHUKUMAR
THIRUNAVUKARASU KANNAN

R. PRASANTH N. ROJA
K.MARI SARATH KADALKANI
E.GUNAL ELAYAKADAMBAR

539

535

954

703
953
534
993
665

483
772
477
211
652
249
765
735

PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

SOUTHERN RAILWAY
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
SDAT

NILGIRIS

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
NILGIRIS

GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
SDAT

HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:L. SOUTHERN RAILWAY 35:37.61 2014

OOk WN =

Event # 45 WOMENS Pole Vault

KIRUTHIHA R RAJKUMAR
S.POONGODI SENDRAYAN

C.SUBBU LAKSHMI M.CHOKKAR

DHANYA M MURUGESAN
KASTHURI THIRUMAN

M.SUGANYA M.MUTHU SAMY

517
689
497
516
394
203

PERAMBALUR SDAT
SDAT

NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
PERAMBALUR SDAT
KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
ERODE DISTICT

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:V. SOUTHERN RAILWAY 4.00 2014

apr NN =

V. PAVITHRA S. VENKATESH

M. MANJU KMUTHU
P.ROSY MEENA PAULRAJ

C.PUSHPA RANI CHANDRA MUTHU

D.TAMILARASI DANAPAL

Event # 46 MENS Long Jump

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:K.KUMAR St JOSEPH 7.95 2013
RESULTS OF FINALS

1

R.SWAMINATHAN RAVANEESHWARAN

7.24,7.59,7.28,7.37, FOUL, 7.67

2

K.ATHISTAM KASIMAYAN

6.82,7.46,7.11,7.50,7.28, 7.42

3

M.VISHNU MANIKANDAN

FOUL, 7.24, 7.09, FOUL, FOUL, 7.47

4

N o O

P. DAVID D. PATTURAJ SOLOMON
K.SABARI SHANKA KALIAPPAN

WAYNE PEPPIN PEPPIN
R.SAMUEL R.RADHAKRISHNAN

693
674
966
933
1026

845
115
807
629
768

263
179

SDAT

SDAT

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
TAMIL NADU POLICE

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
AP TAMILNADU POLICE
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
SDAT

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

INDIAN BANK
ELSHADDAI SPORTS ACA

58:35.29
1:01:12.03
1:02:18.68
1:02:58.93
1:07:04.60
1:08:25.37
1:11:23.45

49.05m

48.08m

47.01m

43.44m
37.09m
35.07m
32.27m
29.55m

32:30.84
32:42.64
32:51.14
33:07.34
33:11.74
33:20.14
33:26.34
33:36.16

41:40.14
42:09.84
42:28.14
44:12.84
45:00.14
48:11.14

3.50m
3.50m
3.40m
3.10m
3.00m

7.67m
7.50m
7.47m
7.45m
7.40m

7.29m
7.22m



8 J.JESWIN ALDRIN JOHNSON 753 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 7.21m

Event # 47 7.260 KG MENS Hammer Throw
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:N.B NAGARAJAN TN CENTRAL REVENUE D 62.73 22-06-2

1 N. SHANKAR B NAGARAJAN 1138 TN CENTRAL REVENUE D 62.73m
FOUL, 59.82, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL, 62.73

2 S.NIRMAL RAJ SUBRAMANIAN 876 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 59.75m
58.18, FOUL, FOUL, 57.25, 55.30, 59.75

3 R. MURILDHARAN S. RAJAGOPAL 633 SDAT 57.94m
FOUL, 53.60, 57.94, 52.75, FOUL, 54.88

4 S.VIGNESH SRIDHARAN 892 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 53.90m
5 N.MOHAMED RILWA NOUSHATH ALI 814 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 53.04m
6 J.MUTHURAJ JEYASEELAN 522 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO 48.30m
7 JAGATH RATCHAGA ASHOKAN 523 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO 43.13m

Event # 48 MENS 800m Run

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:V.VELU ICF SPORTS ASSOCIATI 1:52.28 22-06-2019
RESULTS OF FINALS

1 V. VELLAYATTHEV VELU 1396 ICF SPORTS ASSOCIATI 1:52.28
2 A.MUZAMIL AMEER 468 NILGIRIS 1:52.84
3 A.JEEVA SARAN ASHOKAN 708 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 1:563.19
4 SACHCHELAL PATA SIKHARI PATAL 482 NILGIRIS 1:55.37
5 MOHAN YADAV R.B.YADAV 475 NILGIRIS 1:56.95
6 A.PUKALARASAN ARAVINTHARAJ.K 996 TAMIL NADU POLICE 1:57.05
7 J.JEGAN JANARATHNAM 310 KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT 1:59.67
8 S.NITHISH KUMAR SURENDARAN 877 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 1:59.88

Event # 49 WOMENS 800m Run
# 92 SENIOR STATE MEET:K.PRIYA SDAT 2:12.39 2018

1 GOWTHAMI . J JAYARAMAN G 408 KRISHNAGIR DISTRICT 2:15.84
2 S.NEELAMBARI SUNTHARARAJ 983 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 2:17.90
3 B. SUSHMITHA N.M BABU 368 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY 2:18.77
4 P. SUBBULAKSHMI S.PALANI 679 SDAT 2:25.27
5 S.DURGA K.SELLAMUTHU 339 KARUR DISTRICT 2:29.38
6 S.KRUTHIKA SUNDARAM 687 SDAT 2:35.23
7 C.VINODHINI CHINASAMY 333 KARUR DISTRICT 2:38.35
8 AROCKIA EBESIYA JESURAJ 514 PERAMBALUR SDAT 2:39.64

Event # 50 WOMENS High Jump
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:G.GLISTUS ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 1.76 22-06-2019

1 GRACENA G MERLY GLISTUS 941 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 1.76m
2 A.KEWINA ASWINE N.ANNAVI 656 SDAT 1.72m
3 K.VINOTHA KANNAN 951 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 1.60m
4 K.GOPIKA KIRUSHMURTHI 335 KARUR DISTRICT 1.50m
5 S.LOGAMUTHRA SELVAKUMAR 981 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 1.50m
6 A.MADHUMITHA AYYAPPAN 658 SDAT 1.45m

Event # 51 MENS 200m Dash

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:M.ARUMUGAM SOUTHERN RAILWAY 21.17 2015
RESULTS OF FINALS

1 B.NITHIN SCIDANANDH 540 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB 21.61
2 A.VIGNESH R.ANNAMALAI 1159 TRICHY DISTRICT 22.05
3 KATHIRAVAN.G K. GUNASEGARAN 259 INDIAN BANK 22.07
4 P.PUNNIYAS PURACHITHASAN 1012 TAMIL NADU POLICE 22.20
5 VIBINRAJ C.R. CHINNA RAJENDRAN 654 SDAT 22.54
6 A.SYED ANESS S.ABDUL SATHAR 499 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT 22.56
7 P.NILESH PANNER SELVAM 822 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 22.62
8 A.BRITTO JOHNSO D.AROCKIA SAMY 1156 TRICHY DISTRICT 22.65

Event # 52 WOMENS 200m Dash

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:A. INDIAN BANK 24.19 2018
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 S.DHANALAKSHMI P.SEKAR 1225  TRICHY DISTRICT 24.54



2 SRIJA A.P G. ANTHONY 269 INDIAN BANK

3 K. RAMALAKSHMI P.KALANKARIYAN 669 SDAT

4 A.MONIKA ANANDAN 141 ARIES ATHLETIC

5 S.RENUGA GANDHI SETHU 985 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
6 K.ROSHINI KRISHNAMOORTHY 949 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
7 K.SRUTHI R.KANNAN 1221 TRICHY DISTRICT

8 SONIYA V VIJAYA KUMAR 397 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB

Event # 54 MENS 4x400m Relay
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:. ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 3:14.59 22-06-2019

1 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A | ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
2 TRICHY DISTRICT F TRICHY DISTRICT
3 TN CENTRAL REVENUE D H TN CENTRAL REVENUE D

Event # 55 76 CM WOMENS 400m Hurdles
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:A.K. SRIDHAR INDIAN BANK 1:00.73 22-06-2019

Heat 1
1 AARTHI .S.V K. SRIDHAR 264 INDIAN BANK
2 K.VEMBARASI V.KALIYAPERUMAL 671 SDAT
3 R.SNEKA RAMAIYAN 973 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
Heat 3
1 J.DHIVYA . 183 ELSHADDAI SPORTS ACA
2 VISHWAPRIYA R.V R. VENUGOPAL 270 INDIAN BANK
3 S.KOKILA P.SANJEEVIRAJAN 1226 TRICHY DISTRICT
Heat 4
1 C. VISHRUTHA CHANDRASEKARAN 219 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
2 G.HARITHA GANESH 938 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

Event # 56 91.04 CM MENS 400m Hurdles

25.79
25.81
26.29
26.31
26.36
26.45
28.16

3:14.59
3:17.80
3:17.94

1:00.73
1:08.59
1:09.19

1:01.86
1:03.74
1:08.41

1:05.07
1:09.72

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:K.KURUNTHAPPAN ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 51.52 22-06-

1 M.RAMACHANDRAN MURUGESH 799 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
2 A.YOGESH AMIRTHALINGAM 1386 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE
3 S.SURENDAR SELVAMANI 889 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
4 C. BINU AQUITO C. CHANDRASEKAR 1127 TN CENTRAL REVENUE D
5 T.MANIKANDA PRA S.THANGAVEL 107 AP TAMILNADU POLICE

6 PRAVIN KUMAR.P PETER 828 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
7 KEVIN KIRAN RAJ BABU RAJ A 1134 TN CENTRAL REVENUE D
8 MAHESHWARAN S SEKAR 388 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB

Event # 57 WOMENS Long Jump
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:G. St JOSEPH S 6.10 2015

1 HARSHINI SARAVA R. SARAVANAN 267 INDIAN BANK

5.49, 6.03, FOUL, 5.58, 5.86, 5.46

2 A.SHERIN ABDUL GAFOOR 926 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
5.94, FOUL, 5.54, FOUL, 5.84, 5.33

3 [.LASHA ILANGO 943 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
5.76,5.77,5.75, FOUL, 5.65, 5.69

4 P.M.THABITHA PHILIP MAHESHWARA 963 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
5 M.UMAMAHESWARI MUNIYANDI.T 1030 TAMIL NADU POLICE

6 R.PRAMILA RAMACHANDRAN 116 AP TAMILNADU POLICE
7 P.BABISHA PONMUTHU 1337 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
8 S.NANDHINI SATHYANARAYANAN 149 ARIES ATHLETIC

Event # 58 7.260 KG MENS Shot Put
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:S.KUMAR NILGIRS 16.38 2010

1 S.NIRMAL RAJ SUBRAMANIAN 876 ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
FOUL, FOUL, 13.29, 15.33, 15.01, FOUL

2 ALFIN.V.P. 1125 TN CENTRAL REVENUE D
FOUL, 14.44, 15.19, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL

3 PERIYASAMY YADA P.RAMANUJAM 527 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

14.38, 14.59, FOUL, 12.55, 14.32, 14.59

51.52
52.88
53.04
54.08
54.35
54.47
54.81
55.66

6.03m
5.94m
5.77m
5.75m
5.70m
5.62m

5.49m
5.48m

15.33m

15.19m

14.59m



0N O~

M.AJITH KUMAR MURUGAN

T.THANGAKRISHNA S.THANGAPERUMA
R.RAMESH PANDI RAVICHANDRAN

V.SUDHIR J.VITTAL RAJ

P.VALAGURU PARVATHIMUTHU.KV

783
532
843
558
1013

Event # 59 1.00 KG WOMENS Discus Throw
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:M.MUTHURAMALINGAM PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPQO 46.77 22-

1

M.KARUNIYA MUTHURAMALINGAM

46.66, 45.31, 41.75, 46.77, 45.19, 43.04

2

M.PRIYADARSHINI MOYAPPAN

37.36, 44.08, 41.82, 41.82, FOUL, 40.87

3

A.JENCI SUSAN AUGUSTINE JEBHA

36.26, 39.35, 40.31, 40.60, 34.86

4

0N O

Event # 60 0.914M MENS 3000m Steeplechase

N.REGA NAGARAJAN.N

A.SHALU REHINA ABDULAZEEZ
B. SOWMYA R. BALAKRISHNAN

P.R. DHIVYA V.P. RATHINAM
B. SANGEETHA K. BALU

536

537

945

1031
659
660
681
367

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
TAMIL NADU POLICE

PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A

TAMIL NADU POLICE
SDAT

SDAT

SDAT

KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY

14.50m
14.29m
13.95m
13.65m
12.87m

46.77m #

44.08m

40.60m

38.59m
36.36m
36.24m
29.68m
29.13m

#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:S.D. SOUNDARRAJAN TN CENTRAL REVENUE D 9:41.58 2

ONO O WN =

S. VICTOR SAMUE D. SOUNDARRAJA
C.MANIKANDAN CHINNAIYAN.T

RAVIKUMAR MARIMUTHU

P.C.VENUGOPAL CHELLAIYA.N

VIJAYBEBINRAJ.P .
R. ABILASH R. RAJAGOPAL
S.KARTHICK SRINIVASAN

R.SIVAPANDIYAN P.RAJAPANDIYAN

1144
998
851
1009
922
213
1471
329

TN CENTRAL REVENUE D
TAMIL NADU POLICE
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
TAMIL NADU POLICE
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
UN ATTACHED

KARUR DISTRICT

Event # 61 0.762 M WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase
#92 SENIOR STATE MEET:S.SEENU ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A 12:43.36 22-06-2019

OOk WN =

S.LAKSHMI SEENU

C.PRIYANKA T.CHELLA DURAI

KIRUTHIHA R RAJKUMAR

C.SUBBU LAKSHMI M.CHOKKAR

V.SRI NIVETHA VELUSAMY
KASTHURI THIRUMAN

powered and engineered by Easyware

980
496
517
497
994
394

ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
PERAMBALUR SDAT
NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
ST.JOSEPH'S SPORTS A
KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB

www.goeasyware.com

9:41.58 #
9:47.98
10:09.70
10:18.41
10:33.40
10:41.02
10:54.34
11:11.02

12:43.36 #
12:46.08
12:46.49
13:36.97
14:42.03
14:56.72



